TOWN OF CAPE ELIZABETH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

10 Cooper Drive Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107



Jay Reynolds Public Works Director (207) 799-4151 Fax: (207) 799-4426 jay.reynolds@capeelizabeth.org

STORM DRAIN CONNECTION PERMIT/AGREEMENT

| This Agreement entered into this date, | | , by and between, owner(s) of property located at |
|--|---|--|
| | | , and the Town of Cape Elizabeth, |
| Maine | (hereinafter referred to as "Town"). | |
| | REAS, the Owner wishes to use storm drains outed storm water and drainage; and | owned and maintained by the Town for purposes of |
| | REAS, the Town is willing to allow the install storm drain system. | ation of the connection for said drainage purposes into the |
| NOW, | therefore, and in consideration of the mutual | covenants contained herein, it is agreed as follows: |
| 1. | Owner may connect with the Town storm drain for the purposes of discharging into said drain, storm water, ground water, and other unpolluted drainage as follows: (list the source of drainage—i.e., basement floor drain, sump pump, roof drains, yard drainage, etc.) | |
| 2. | Owner acknowledges that by connecting with said storm drain, there may be occasions when, due to conditions beyond the control of the Town, there will be a backup in said storm drain system which may cause flooding and/or other damage to property of Owner. Owner understands that this could occur and agrees to accept the risk of any damages which may be occasioned by such backup, regardless of the cause of said backup. This Agreement shall be binding upon Owner, together with Owner's heirs, successors and assigns forever. | |
| Dated | at Cape Elizabeth, Maine on the year and date | e first above written. |
| Signed | 1 & Delivered in the Presence of: | |
| Witness | | Owner |
| | | |
| | | Approved by the Director of Public Works Town of Cape Elizabeth, Maine |